

SR1854 LRB099 21795 GRL 48529 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Michael Adamovich of Yorkville, who 4 passed away at the age of 38; and 5 WHEREAS, Michael Adamovich was born on October 4, 1977 in 6 Naperville; and 7 WHEREAS, Michael Adamovich was a six-year veteran of the 8 Aurora Fire Department; he was most recently assigned to Engine 9 10 on Aurora's West Side; and 10 WHEREAS, Prior to joining the Aurora Fire Department, Michael Adamovich worked as a firefighter in Elburn from 2003 11 12 to 2010; and 13 WHEREAS, Michael Adamovich is survived by his wife, Rachel, 14 and his sons, Nathan and Colin; therefore, be it 15 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 16 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his 17 family and friends, mourn the passing of Michael Adamovich; and be it further 18

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

19

- 1 presented to the family of Michael Adamovich as an expression
- of our sympathy.